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Executive Committee [R40035]: Officers Name Access Code e-mail
Executive Committee ExCom R40035

Chair Sharan Kalwani sharan.kalwani@ieee.org
Alias email  chair@ieee-sem.org
Chair-Elect  

Secretary Christopher Johnson cgjohnson@ieee.org
Alias email  secretary@ieee-sem.org

Asst Secretary  
Secretary-Elect  

V-Ch Mohamad Berri mberri@ieee.org
Alias email  vicechair@ieee-sem.org
V-Ch-Elect  
Treasurer S Ramesh rameshari1958@gmail.com

Alias email  treasurer@ieee-sem.org
Asst Treasurer  

Treasurer-Elect  
Section Adviser Don Bramlett d.bramlett@ieee.org

Alias email  TBD@ieee-sem.org
Past-Ch David Mindham dmindham@ieee.org

Alias email  TBD@ieee-sem.org
Standing Committees: *  

Affinity Groups: *  
Chapters: *  

* NOTE The astrick * after the office title 
indicates a voting element of the ExCom  

Their representative is part of the Quorum   
Color Key:   

Yellow - Vacant  
Green - Request Replacement  

Red - Missing    y  y p  
and Chapter representative is part of the  
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Standing Committees  

Finance Committee (FinCom):  
Finance Committee Chair Subramanian Ganesan ganesan@oakland.edu

Secretary Christopher Johnson cgjohnson@ieee.org
Treasurer S Ramesh rameshari1958@gmail.com

Past Treasurer Kimball Williams k.williams@ieee.org
Section Chair Sharan Kalwani sharan.kalwani@ieee.org

Grant Coordinator  
All Geo-Unit Treasurers:  

Technical Activities (TACom):  
Chair Jeffery Mosley jvmosley@ieee.org

Secretary ANEESH MATHAI aneesh.mathai@ieee.org
V-Ch  

Technical Coord S Ramesh rameshari1958@gmail.com
Info Mgnt Coord Kimball Williams k.williams@ieee.org

 Asst. Info Mgnt Coord  
Education Committee (EdCom):  

Chair Anthony Will anthony.b.will@gm.com
Secretary Malcolm Lunn lunnmalcolm@me.com

Temp V-Ch Benjamin Sweet bsweet@ieee.org
Section STEM Coordinator  

Bacon Library Coord Barry Steltz bsteltz1956@gmail.com
CKL Library Coord Kimball Williams k.williams@ieee.org

Future Cities Coord Don Bramlett d.bramlett@ieee.org
Library Science Coord Candace Suriano csuriano254569@comcast.n

Science Fair Coord Don Bramlett d.bramlett@ieee.org
Rofobest Coord Chan-Jin Chung cchung@ltu.edu

Unassigned Lin Van Nieuwstadt linevn@umich.edu
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Student Activities (SACom):  

Chair Jiann-Cherng Chi mel.chi@outlook.com
Secretary  

Student Representative *  
Communication Coordinator Michael Anthony maanthon@umich.edu

Student Branch Mentors (SMCom):  
Chair Don Price d_price@ieee.org
V-Ch  

Secretary  
Mentors (See each Branch)  

Web Communications (WebCom):  
Chair  
V-Ch  

Secretary  
Webmaster Scott Lytle s.r.lytle@ieee.org

Associate Webmaster  
Associate Webmaster Sharan Kalwani sharan.kalwani@ieee.org

Social Media Coord Robert Hipple hipple@msu.edu
Collabratec Coord Robert Hipple hipple@msu.edu

ListServ Coord Christopher Johnson cgjohnson@ieee.org
Conference Committee (ConCom):  

Chir Keyur Patel keyur.patel2k@gmail.com
Member  
Member David Mindham dmindham@ieee.org
Member  
Member  
Member Ravi Nigam rnigam154934mi@comcast.n
Member  
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Newsletters (NewsCom):  

Chair  
Newsletter Co-Editor Christopher Johnson cgjohnson@ieee.org
Newsletter Co-Editor Nilesh Dudhaia nilesh.dudhaia@ieee.org
Newsletter Co-Editor Sharan Kalwani sharan.kalwani@ieee.org

Newsletter Photographer Akio Fujimaki akiofujimaki@ieee.org
Publications Review  

Member Development (MDCom):  
Chair Mohamad Berri mberri@ieee.org

Secretary  
V-Ch Sharan Kalwani sharan.kalwani@ieee.org

Member Engagement Charles Albrecht chuck@albrechtellc.com
Nomination & Appointment (NACom):  

Chair Kimball Williams k.williams@ieee.org
Secretary Clayton Cox coxclay@att.net

V-Ch Stephen Martin smarti11@ieee.org
Awards Coord Jerry Song bjsong@ieee.org

Fellows - Coord William Moylan w.j.moylan@ieee.org
Director Elections Anca Sala a.sala@ieee.org

Director Appointments Gary Meerschaert gary.meerschaert@gmail.co
PACE Activity (PACE):  

Chair Sharan Kalwani sharan.kalwani@ieee.org
Secretary  

PACE Event Coord  
Affiliation Activities (AACom):  

Government Relations David Mindham dmindham@ieee.org
Academic Relations Marcelo Araujo Xavier maxavier@ieee.org
Industrial Relations  

ESD Liasion Kimball Williams k.williams@ieee.org
Nearby Section Liaisons (NSCom):  

N Mi Section Liaison Ahmed Adbelgawad abdel1a@cmich.edu
Toledo Section Liaison Dominic Wilson dominic_wilson@owens.edu

Windsor Section Liaison Esrafil Jedari ejedari@ieee.org
West Mi Section Liaison Otto Muller ieeewms@gmail.com
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Affinity Groups  

Consultants Network: [CN]  CN40035
Chair Sharan Kalwani sharan.kalwani@ieee.org
V-Ch  

Secretary Kimball Williams k.williams@ieee.org
Treasurer  

Past-Ch Kimball Williams k.williams@ieee.org
Life Member Affinity Group: [LM]  LM40035

Chair Harpreet Singh hsingh@eng.wayne.edu
V-Ch  

Secretary Bhupinder Mavi bmavi@outlook.com
Treasurer Arun Hundiwal arunhundiwal@yahoo.com

Past-Ch Harpreet Singh hsingh@eng.wayne.edu
Women in Engineering: [WIE]  WE40035

Chair Gozde Tutuncuoglu gozde@wayne.edu
V-Ch ashfiqua connie ashfiqua.connie@gmail.com

Secretary Sara Masoud saramasoud@wayne.edu
Webmaster Bige Unluturk unluturk@msu.edu

Treasurer  
Past-Ch Tia Twigg te_reen@yahoo.com

Young Professionals: [YP]  YP40035
Chair Ian Hutt ianhutt@hotmail.com
V-Ch  

Secretary Behnoush Rostami behnoosh@umich.edu
Treasurer Menglou Rao menglrao@umich.edu

Past-Ch  
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Technical Chapters  

Signal Processing, Circuits and 
Systems and Info Theory:  Ch1  CH04049

Chair Jeffrey Dulzo jeff.dulzo@gmail.com
V-Ch William Osipoff wosipoff@mindspring.com

Director(SP Soc)  
Director(C&S Soc)  

Director(IT Soc)  
Secretary  
Treasurer  

Past-Ch  
Vehicular Technology Soc: Ch2  CH04051

Chair Jennifer Dukarski dukarski@butzel.com
V-Ch Sharan Kalwani sharan.kalwani@ieee.org

Secretary Eugene Saltzberg gene.saltzberg@ieee.org
Treasurer Eugene Saltzberg gene.saltzberg@ieee.org

Past-Ch Mohamad Berri mberri@ieee.org
Aerospace and Electronic Systems 

and Communications: Ch3  CH04053
Chair Patrick Seeling pseeling@ieee.org
V-Ch Kevin Taylor taylor@ieee.org

Director(AE Soc)  
Director(Com Soc)  

Secretary  
Treasurer  

Past-Ch Malcolm Lunn lunnmalcolm@me.com
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Antennas and Propagation, 

Electron Devices, Microwave Theory & 
Technology and Photonics: Ch4  CH04050

Chair Robert Hipple hipple@msu.edu
V-Ch Somin Eunice Lee sleee@umich.edu

Director (AP Soc) Anthony Grbic agrbic@umich.edu
Director (ED Soc)  

Director-Tech (MTT Soc)  
Director (Photonics Soc) Somin Eunice Lee sleee@umich.edu

Secretary Behnoush Rostami behnoosh@umich.edu
Treasurer Menglou Rao menglrao@umich.edu

Past-Ch Kimball Williams k.williams@ieee.org
Computers: Ch5  CH04055

Chair Subramanian Ganesan ganesan@oakland.edu
V-Ch Sharan Kalwani sharan.kalwani@ieee.org

Secretary Ramasamy Uthurusamy rusamy@yahoo.com
Treasurer S Ramesh rameshari1958@gmail.com

Co-Treasurer  
Director: Admin & Member Development  

Director: Technical Activities  
Director: Software Activities  

Director: Auto relations Liaison  
Tech activities Co-ordinator:  
Student & Education Liaison  

Industrial Liaison  
Webmaster  

Past-Ch Subramanian Ganesan ganesan@oakland.edu
Geosciences and Remote

Sensing: Ch6  CH04056
Chair Leland Pierce lep@umich.edu
V-Ch Kevin Taylor taylor@ieee.org

Secretary Adam Roberts kaleorob@gmail.com
Treasurer Michael Benson michael@mrealm.com

Past-Ch Adib Nashashibi nuha@umich.edu
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Power & Energy and  

Industrial Applications: Ch7  CH04087
Chair Looja Tuladhar l.tuladhar@vikes.csuohio.edu
V-Ch  

Director(Tech Activity)  
Director(Pwr Eng)  
Director(Ind Appl)  

Secretary Binaya Joshi bljoshi@mtu.edu
Treasurer Chris Nelson chris.nelson@cai-engr.com

Past-Ch David Mindham dmindham@ieee.org
Electromagnetic Compatibility: Ch8  CH04088

Chair Scott Lytle s.r.lytle@ieee.org
V-Ch Candace Suriano csuriano254569@comcast.n

Director(Prof Activity) Akio Fujimaki akiofujimaki@ieee.org
Director(Tech Activity) Candace Suriano csuriano254569@comcast.n

Director(Awards) James Woodyard jrwwoodyard@gmail.com
Director(Communications) Scott Lytle s.r.lytle@ieee.org

Director(Marketing) Steve Tomba steve@epictek-llc.com
Director(Student Activities) Robert Adams rjadamseng150@gmail.com

Secretary Steve Tomba steve@epictek-llc.com
Treasurer James Woodyard jrwwoodyard@gmail.com

Past-Ch Dennis Barberi dlbarberi_98@yahoo.com
Industrial Electronics and Power 

Electronics Societies: Ch9  CH04057
Chair Van Wagner wagnerv3@gmail.com
V-Ch  

Director(IndElect)  
Director(Pwr Elect)  

Secretary Shanelle Foster hogansha@egr.msu.edu
Treasurer  

Past-Ch  
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Technology & Engineering 

Management: Ch10  CH04142
Chair Mark Robinson mark.robinson@bw-ee.com
V-Ch Raymond Sasinowski rays@ieee.org

Secretary Raymond Sasinowski rays@ieee.org
Treasurer Kellee Christensen kelleechris@sbcglobal.net

Past-Ch Mark Robinson mark.robinson@bw-ee.com
Engineering in Medicine 

and Biology: Ch11  CH04099
Chair Patrick Rye ryepatrick@ieee.org
V-Ch Maurice Snyder mfsnyder@me.com

Secretary Yan Yan yan_yan1@urmc.rochester.e
Treasurer  

Past-Ch Maurice Snyder mfsnyder@me.com
Control Systems: Ch12  CH04103

Chair Benancio Gonzalez ben.gonzalez@att.net
V-Ch  

Secretary  
Treasurer  

Past-Ch  
Education: Ch13  CH04113

Chair Sharan Kalwani sharan.kalwani@ieee.org
V-Ch Manohar Das das@oakland.edu

Secretary  
Treasurer Sharan Kalwani sharan.kalwani@ieee.org

Past-Ch Richard Johnston rjohnston@ltu.edu
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Robotics And Automation: Ch14  CH04115

Chair Chan-Jin Chung cchung@ltu.edu
V-Ch ALI EYDGAHI aeydgahi@emich.edu

Secretary Jonathan Berent jon@jonandangie.com
Treasurer  

Past-Ch  
Nuclear Plasma Sciences: Ch15  CH04144

Chair Nicholas Jordan jordann@umich.edu
V-Ch  

Secretary  
Treasurer  

Past-Ch  
Computational Intelligence & 

Systems, Man & Cybernetics: Ch16  CH04125
Chair Jeffery Mosley jvmosley@ieee.org
V-Ch Jeffrey Dulzo jeff.dulzo@gmail.com

Director(CI Soc) Jeffery Mosley jvmosley@ieee.org
Director(SMC Soc) Jeffrey Dulzo jeff.dulzo@gmail.com

Secretary Jeffrey Dulzo jeff.dulzo@gmail.com
Treasurer Jeffrey Dulzo jeff.dulzo@gmail.com

Past-Ch  
Nanotechnology Council: Ch17  CH04128

Chair  
V-Ch  

Secretary Wen Li wenli@egr.msu.edu
Treasurer Amar Basu amar.basu@wayne.edu

Past-Ch Wen Li wenli@egr.msu.edu
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University Student Branchs:  

University Of Detroit-Mercy: (STB00531)  STB00531
Chair  
V-Ch  

Secretary  
Treasurer  

Faculty Counselor Michael Santora santormj1@udmercy.edu
Mentor Jennifer Dukarski dukarski@butzel.com
Mentor Don Bramlett d.bramlett@ieee.org

Michigan State University: (STB01111)  STB01111
Chair Dhrubajit Chowdhury chowdh48@msu.edu
v-Ch  

Secretary  
Treasurer  

Graduate Advisor  
Faculty Counselor Premjeet Chahal chahal@msu.edu

Mentor Shiu Chan michaelshiuchan@gmail.co
Mentor Philip Fanson emcplf@fnwusers.com

University Of Michigan-Ann Arbor: 
(STB01121)  STB01121

Chair  
V-Ch  

Secretary  
Treasurer  

Faculty Counselor Laura Balzano girasole@umich.edu
Temp-Faculty Counselor Nicole Hamilton hamilton@hamiltonlabs.com

Mentor Michael Anthony maanthon@umich.edu
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Wayne State University: (STB02251)  STB02251

Chair  
V-Ch  

Treasurer  
Secretary  

Student Advisor  
Faculty Counselor  

Faculty Mentor Weisong Shi weisong@udel.edu
Mentor  

Lawrence Technological University: 
(STB03921)  STB03921

Chair  
V-Ch  

Secretary Amar Dabaja adabaja@ieee.org
Treasurar Daniel Piotrowski dpiotrows@ltu.edu

Faculty Counselor  
Mentor Benjamin Sweet bsweet@ieee.org
Mentor Sharan Kalwani sharan.kalwani@ieee.org
Mentor Don Price d_price@ieee.org

Oakland University: (STB06741)  STB06741
Chair Moh'd Rasoul Masadeh masadeh@oakland.edu

Secretary Mohammed Rashid mohammedrashid.ece@gmai
V-Ch Foster Caragay facaragay@gmail.com

Treasurer Mohammed Rashid mohammedrashid.ece@gmai
Faculty Counselor Amanpreet Kaur kaur4@oakland.edu

Mentor Michelle Knight knight@youngbasile.com
Mentor Sharan Kalwani sharan.kalwani@ieee.org
Mentor Daniel Aloi aloi@oakland.edu
Mentor OSAMAH RAWASHDEH osamah.rawashdeh@gmail.c
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Eastern Michigan University: (STB11091)  STB11091
Chair  

Secretary  
V-Ch David DeLisle david.delisle11@ieee.org

Treasurer Ross Rhizal ross@rhizal.com
Webmaster  

Faculty Counselor ALI EYDGAHI aeydgahi@emich.edu

Mentor David Menard

davidpaulmenard@yahoo.co
m

University Of Michigan-Dearborn: 
(STB94911)  STB94911

Chair Aaron Ustes aaronu-eit@gmx.com
V-Ch  

Secretary  
Treasurer  

Webmaster  
Faculty Counselor  

Mentor  
Mentor Kimball Williams k.williams@ieee.org
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Student Chapters (Technical):  

University Of Detroit-Mercy: Computers 
C16  SBC00531

Advisor  
Chair  

Secretary  
Treasurer  
Vice Chair  

Webmaster  
Mentor  

Wayne State University: C16  SBC02251
Advisor  

Chair  
Secretary  
Treasurer  
Vice Chair  

Webmaster  
Mentor  

Lawrence Technological University: 
Computers C16  SBC03921

Advisor  
Chair  

Secretary  
Treasurer  
Vice Chair  

Webmaster  
Mentor  

Oakland University: Engineering in 
Medicine & Biology EMB  SBC06741

Advisor  
Chair  

Secretary  
Treasurer  
Vice Chair  

Webmaster  
Mentor  
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Eta Kapa Nu Chapters 
(IEEE Honors Society)]:  Access Code

University Of Michigan-Ann Arbor, Beta 
Epsilon  HKN029

Chair  
V-Ch  

Secretary  
Treasurer  

Webmaster  
Faculty Counselor  

Mentor  
University of Detroit-Mercy, 

Beta Sigma  HKN042

Chair  
V-Ch  

Secretary  
Treasurer  

Webmaster  
Faculty Counselor  

Mentor  
Michigan State University, 

Gamma Zeta  HKN054
Chair  
V-Ch  

Secretary  
Treasurer  

Webmaster  
Faculty Counselor  

Mentor  
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Wayne State University, Delta Alpha  HKN073

Chair  
V-Ch  

Secretary  
Treasurer  

Webmaster  
Faculty Counselor  

Mentor  
University Of Michigan-Dearborn, Theta 

Tau  HKN163
Chair  
V-Ch  

Secretary  
Treasurer  

Webmaster  
Faculty Counselor  

Mentor  
Lawrence Inst Of Tech, 

Theta Upsilon  HKN164
Chair  
V-Ch  

Secretary  
Treasurer  

Webmaster  
Faculty Counselor  

Mentor  

Page 16 of 17 10/6/2022



IEEE Southeastern Michigan (SEM) Section  10.6.2022-Officers
 g   

Executive Committee [R40035]: Officers Name Access Code e-mail
Oakland University, Iota Chi  HKN190

Chair  
V-Ch  

Secretary  
Treasurer  

Webmaster  
Faculty Counselor  

Mentor  
Southeastern Michigan 

Alumni Chapter  HKN244
Chair Don Bramlett d.bramlett@ieee.org
V-Ch  

Secretary Kimball Williams k.williams@ieee.org
Treasurer  

Webmaster  
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